PARX RACING - December 31, 2025 - Race 9

STAKES Mrs. Claus S. Black Type - Thoroughbred
FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD.
Distance: Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Eternal Star - 1:20.53 - June 28, 2008)
Purse: $75,000 Guaranteed
Available Money: $75,000

Value of Race: $75,000 1st $42,600, 2nd $14,200, 3rd $7,100, 4th $4,220, 5th $2,880, 6th $1,000, 7th $1,000, 8th $1,000, 9th

$1,000

Weather: Clear, 32° Track: Fast
Off at: 3:56 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

12Dec25 3LRLY
5Nov25 °PRX®
26Nov25 'PRX*
26Nov25 'PRX®
21Nov25 *wo?
24Nov25 *MVR®
11Nov25 *PRX!
26Nov25 'PRX®
5Nov25 °PRX*

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Boutwell Time (Catala, Jeriel)
Jeanne Marie (Sanchez, Mychel)

Alani (Hernandez, Andy)

Beach Daze (Bowman, Adam)
Promising (Pennington, Frankie)

Not Too Late (Haddock, Dexter)

Jess's Moment (Gonzalez, Jr., Franklin)
Eclair Blanc (Rodriguez, Angel) (%obs
Foxy Junior (Torres, Jomar)

Fractional Times: 23.26 47.03 1:12.84

Split Times:

Run-Up: 24 feet

Winner:

(23:77) (25:81) (12:92)

Wgt M/E

118 f

126 --
126
126 bf
121 b
123
121 bf
121
126 --
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Final Time: 1:25.76

Owner: Sussman, Jeremy, Ten Strike Racing and Cory Moelis Racing LLC

Trainer: Guerrero, Juan

Start

1/4
61/2
31
1Head

9
8Head
22

73
41/2
5112

Scratched Horse(s): Al Gimaam (Trainer), Caitlin the Great (Trainer), Doctor Abbie (Trainer)

Total WPS Pool: $112,584

Pgm Horse

5 Boutwell Time
6  Jeanne Marie

2 Alani

Win Place  Show
14.00 7.60 4.00
9.00 4.60

2.20

Wager Type

$2.00 Daily Double

$2.00 Exacta
$0.50 Trifecta
$1.00 Pick 3
$0.10 Superfecta

Winning Numbers

1-5
5-6
5-6-2

8-1-5 (3 correct)

5-6-2-7

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Str

1Head
21/2
4Head

7Head

81/2

Payoff
30.60
108.40
81.30
82.30
122.83

Fin
lNeck
21/2
35 1/4
410 1/2
51 1/4
63 3/4
71/2

Pgm Horse Name

Boutwell Time
Jeanne Marie
Alani

Beach Daze
Promising

Not Too Late
Jess's Moment
Eclair Blanc
Foxy Junior

Start

O ~NHD»WOOoNRFP O

1/4
64

32
1Head
97 3/4
87 1/2
2Head
74 1/2
43

53 1/2

1/2
41 1/2
31
1Head
83 3/4
94 3/4
2Head
73 1/4
51 3/4
61 3/4

Str
31/2
J_Head
2Head
47 1/2
69 3/4
57 3/4
711 3/4
912 1/4
811 3/4

Fin
1Neck
2Ne(:k
33/4

516 112
gl734
721112
g22
924
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Odds

6.00
10.60
0.70*
29.30
10.00
36.90
42.40
40.80

3.50

Boutwell Time, Chestnut Filly, by Not This Time out of Del Mar May, by Jimmy Creed. Foaled Mar 26, 2022 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Joel R. Politi

Pool
25,628
86,303
43,661
16,033
31,033

ideo Race Repla;

Comments

wore down pacesetters
well placed,led,nailed
led, resisted, gamely
trailed, late energy
caught fading rivals
dueled half, gave way
very wide, no factor
close inside, empty
wide turn, stopped

Trainers: 5 - Guerrero, Juan; 6 - Reid, Jr., Robert; 2 - Moore, Michael; 7 - Mann, Farrel; 3 - Servis, John; 11 - St. Lewis, Uriah; 12 - Gonzalez-Milian, Jose;
4 - Linder, Jr., Louis; 10 - Houghton, T. Bernard

Owners:

5 - Sussman, Jeremy, Ten Strike Racing and Cory Moelis Racing LLC; 6 - Cash is King LLC and LC Racing LLC; 2 - Hardesty Stables and Day,

Michael R.; 7 - All In Racing Stables LLC and J P S Stable; 3 - Hill 'n' Dale Equine Holdings, Inc. (J. G. Sikura) and Windsor Boys Racing LLC;
11 - Trin-Brook Stables, Inc.; 12 -Ricardo Alvarez; 4 - Conway Racing LLC (Mark Conway), Over The Moon Racing and Innovest BC LLC; 10
-Dianne Stern;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
BOUTWELL TIME settled off the pace, bid on the turn then wore down the pacesetters in the final yards. JEANNE MARIE well placed behind dueling

leaders, earned narrow lead mid-stretch and finished strongly. ALANI led under pressure inside, resisted when collared and continued gamely. BEACH
DAZE trailed early then finished well outside while no threat. PROMISING broke slowest and raced well behind then caught fading rivals. NOT TOO LATE
vied outside initial half mile then gave way. JESS'S MOMENT chased off the leaders very wide and was no factor. ECLAIR BLANC saved ground close up
and was finished after half mile. FOXY JUNIOR urged closer four wide into the far turn then stopped.

®obsDenotes OBS Graduate
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