## PARX RACING - December 31, 2025 - Race 9

STAKES Mrs. Claus S. Black Type - Thoroughbred

FOR FILLIES AND MARES THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD.

Distance: Seven Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Eternal Star - 1:20.53 - June 28, 2008)

Purse: \$75,000 Guaranteed Available Money: \$75,000

Value of Race: \$75,000 1st \$42,600, 2nd \$14,200, 3rd \$7,100, 4th \$4,220, 5th \$2,880, 6th \$1,000, 7th \$1,000, 8th \$1,000, 9th

Video Race Replay

\$1,000 Weather: Clear, 32° Track: Fast

Off at: 3:56 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
12Dec25 3LRL1	5	Boutwell Time (Catala, Jeriel)	118	f	4	6	6 <sup>1/2</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>7</sup>	1 <sup>Neck</sup>	6.00	wore down pacesetters
5Nov25 9PRX3	6	Jeanne Marie (Sanchez, Mychel)	126		5	1	3 <sup>1</sup>	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	10.60	well placed,led,nailed
26Nov25 <sup>7</sup> PRX <sup>1</sup>	2	Alani (Hernandez, Andy)	126		1	2	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>1/2</sup>	3 <sup>5 1/4</sup>	0.70*	led, resisted, gamely
26Nov25 <sup>7</sup> PRX <sup>3</sup>	7	Beach Daze (Bowman, Adam)	126	bf	6	8	9	8 <sup>1</sup>	4 <sup>Head</sup>	4 <sup>10 1/2</sup>	29.30	trailed, late energy
21Nov25 9WO1	3	Promising (Pennington, Frankie)	121	b	2	9	8 <sup>Head</sup>	9	6 <sup>2</sup>	5 <sup>1 1/4</sup>	10.00	caught fading rivals
24Nov25 9MVR6	11	Not Too Late (Haddock, Dexter)	123		8	3	2 <sup>2</sup>	21	5 <sup>2</sup>	$6^{3 \ 3/4}$	36.90	dueled half, gave way
11Nov25 9PRX1	12	Jess's Moment (Gonzalez, Jr., Franklin)	121	bf	9	4	7 <sup>3</sup>	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	7 <sup>Head</sup>	7 <sup>1/2</sup>	42.40	very wide, no factor
26Nov25 <sup>7</sup> PRX <sup>5</sup>	4	Eclair Blanc (Rodriguez, Angel) ( cobs	121		3	7	4 <sup>1/2</sup>	5 <sup>Head</sup>	9	8 <sup>2</sup>	40.80	close inside, empty
5Nov25 9PRX1	10	Foxy Junior (Torres, Jomar)	126		7	5	5 <sup>1/2</sup>	6 <sup>1 1/2</sup>	8 <sup>1/2</sup>	9	3.50	wide turn, stopped

Fractional Times: 23.26 47.03 1:12.84

Run-Up: 24 feet

**Split Times:** (23:77) (25:81) (12:92)

Winner: Boutwell Time, Chestnut Filly, by Not This Time out of Del Mar May, by Jimmy Creed. Foaled Mar 26, 2022 in Kentucky.

Final Time: 1:25.76

Breeder: Joel R. Politi

Owner: Sussman, Jeremy, Ten Strike Racing and Cory Moelis Racing LLC

Trainer: Guerrero, Juan

Scratched Horse(s): Al Gimaam (Trainer), Caitlin the Great (Trainer), Doctor Abbie (Trainer)

## Total WPS Pool: \$112,584

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
5	Boutwell Time	14.00	7.60	4.00	\$2.00 Daily Double	1-5	30.60	25,628
6	Jeanne Marie		9.00	4.60	\$2.00 Exacta	5-6	108.40	86,303
2	Alani			2.20	\$0.50 Trifecta	5-6-2	81.30	43,661
					\$1.00 Pick 3	8-1-5 (3 correct)	82.30	16,033
					\$0.10 Superfecta	5-6-2-7	122 83	31 033

**Past Performance Running Line Preview** 

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
5	Boutwell Time	6	64	4 <sup>1</sup> 1/2	3 <sup>1/2</sup>	1 <sup>Neck</sup>
6	Jeanne Marie	1	$3^2$	3 <sup>1</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Neck</sup>
2	Alani	2	1 <sup>Head</sup>	1 <sup>Head</sup>	2 <sup>Head</sup>	3 <sup>3/4</sup>
7	Beach Daze	8	J	8 <sup>3 3/4</sup>	4 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	4 <sup>6</sup>
3	Promising	9	8 <sup>7 1/2</sup>	9 <sup>4 3/4</sup>	6 <sup>9 3/4</sup>	5 <sup>16 1/2</sup>
11	Not Too Late	3	2 <sup>Head</sup>	_	0	6 <sup>17 3/4</sup>
12	Jess's Moment	4	$7^4 \frac{1}{2}$	7 <sup>3 1/4</sup>	7 <sup>11 3/4</sup>	7 <sup>21</sup> 1/2
4	Eclair Blanc	7	4 <sup>3</sup>		9 <sup>12 1/4</sup>	8 <sup>22</sup>
10	Foxy Junior	5	5 <sup>3 1/2</sup>	6 <sup>1 3/4</sup>	8 <sup>11 3/4</sup>	9 <sup>24</sup>

Trainers: 5 - Guerrero, Juan; 6 - Reid, Jr., Robert; 2 - Moore, Michael; 7 - Mann, Farrel; 3 - Servis, John; 11 - St. Lewis, Uriah; 12 - Gonzalez-Milian, Jose;

4 - Linder, Jr., Louis; 10 - Houghton, T. Bernard

Owners: 5 - Sussman, Jeremy, Ten Strike Racing and Cory Moelis Racing LLC; 6 - Cash is King LLC and LC Racing LLC; 2 - Hardesty Stables and Day, Michael R.; 7 - All In Racing Stables LLC and J P S Stable; 3 - Hill 'n' Dale Equine Holdings, Inc. (J. G. Sikura) and Windsor Boys Racing LLC; 11 - Trin-Brook Stables, Inc.; 12 -Ricardo Alvarez; 4 - Conway Racing LLC (Mark Conway), Over The Moon Racing and Innovest BC LLC; 10

-Dianne Stern;

## Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

BOUTWELL TIME settled off the pace, bid on the turn then wore down the pacesetters in the final yards. JEANNE MARIE well placed behind dueling leaders, earned narrow lead mid-stretch and finished strongly. ALANI led under pressure inside, resisted when collared and continued gamely. BEACH DAZE trailed early then finished well outside while no threat. PROMISING broke slowest and raced well behind then caught fading rivals. NOT TOO LATE vied outside initial half mile then gave way. JESS'S MOMENT chased off the leaders very wide and was no factor. ECLAIR BLANC saved ground close up and was finished after half mile. FOXY JUNIOR urged closer four wide into the far turn then stopped.

★obsDenotes OBS Graduate

Copyright 2026 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.